## STATE OF HAWAII

## PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

| In the Matter of                               | 2                        |
|--|--------------------------|
| UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII<br>PROFESSIONAL ASSEMBLY, | Case No. <u>CE-07-38</u> |
| INOTEDSIONAL ASSERDED,                         | /<br>}                   |
| Complainant,                                   | $\hat{\mathbf{b}}$       |
| and  | <b>\$</b>                |
| BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY<br>OF HAWAII,     |                          |
| Respondent.                                    |                          |
| In the Matter of                               |                          |
| UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII<br>PROFESSIONAL ASSEMBLY, | Case No. <u>CE-07-39</u> |
| Complainant,                                   | ) Order No. 205          |
| and  |                          |
| BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY<br>OF HAWAII,     |                          |
| Respondent.                                    |                          |

## ORDER SETTING TIME FOR RECEIPT OF POST HEARING BRIEF

The post hearing brief of the Respondent Board of Regents in the above-referenced consolidated cases shall be filed with this Board no later than 4:30 p.m., Tuesday, August 22, 1978.

HAWAII PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

na Mack lamada. Chairman di Ince James Clark Board Member John Boar gan. ber

Dated: August 11, 1978 Honolulu, Hawaii